

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor CGBCR-SPBac-F003.00 10/20/2023

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

November 22, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Intragones 11/22/23 2:56 PM

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copy of City Ordinance No. 329-2023, Series of 2023 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE BILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY MILLION PESOS (PHP3,120,000,000.00) COVERING THE VARIOUS EXPENDITURES FOR THE OPERATION OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024, AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE" which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary